Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Upstate Biotechnology, Inc.		11/20/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Upstate USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	48 Barn Road	
City:	Lake Placid	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12942	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76018620	PHOSPHOMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-994-1700

Email: wsquire@carellabyrne.com

Correspondent Name: Carella Byrne Bain Gilfillan Cecchi Stew

Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 2: William Squire

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Squire Signature: /William Squire/ Date: 01/11/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0850**

900017798

source=Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0851

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of UPSTATE USA, INC. was filed on 12/05/1984, under the name of UPSTATE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment UPSTATE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., changing its name to UPSTATE USA, INC., was filed 11/20/2001.



於計計

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 27th day of November two thousand and one.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200111280303 * 07

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0852